



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01190221 February 21, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R66  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** A+B Contract Time **Project(s):** 43641515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 789

A+B BREAKOUT

**Site Number:** 00 - Contract Time **Road User Cost Per Days:** \$ 8000.00 **Max Days:** 200

Rank	Vendor	Calendar Days	Standard Bid (A)	Time Bid (B)	Total Bid (A+B)
1	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	0	\$5,241,568.00	\$0.00	\$5,241,568.00
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	80	\$5,199,494.00	\$640,000.00	\$5,839,494.00
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	196	\$4,388,831.00	\$1,568,000.00	\$5,956,831.00
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	200	\$5,475,293.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$7,075,293.00
5	INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC	190	\$6,102,389.00	\$1,520,000.00	\$7,622,389.00
6	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	200	\$7,291,728.64	\$1,600,000.00	\$8,891,728.64

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Non Responsive	Irregular bid	\$5,241,568.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,839,494.00	111.41%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,956,831.00	113.65%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,075,293.00	134.98%
5	INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,622,389.00	145.42%
6	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,891,728.64	169.64%



**Vendor Ranking**

---

<b>Letting:</b>	01190221	February 21, 2019 11:00 AM	<b>Call Order:</b> 001	<b>Contract:</b> E1R66
<b>District:</b>	District 1		<b>Counties:</b> MANATEE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b>	A+B Contract Time			<b>Project(s):</b> 43641515201 (*)
<b>Contract Desc:</b>	SR 789			

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01190221 February 21, 2019      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E1R66  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** MANATEE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** A+B Contract Time      **Project(s):** 43641515201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR 789

The improvements under this Contract consist of structural, mechanical, and electrical repairs to Bridge No. 130057 (State Road 789 over Longboat Key Pass) in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(3403.000) SF (LS)	119,000.00000	119,000.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0110 8 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		5.000 DA	67,400.00000	337,000.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0015 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		44.000 SY	585.00000	25,740.00	600.00000	26,400.00	75.00000	3,300.00
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		220.000 LF	300.00000	66,000.00	200.00000	44,000.00	200.00000	44,000.00
0025 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		60.700 CY	3,800.00000	230,660.00	1,950.00000	118,365.00	4,000.00000	242,800.00
0030 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		4.300 CY	3,000.00000	12,900.00	6,850.00000	29,455.00	3,500.00000	15,050.00
0035 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		462.000 SF	60.00000	27,720.00	48.00000	22,176.00	45.00000	20,790.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0040 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		602.000 CF	500.00000	301,000.00	485.00000	291,970.00	425.00000	255,850.00
0045 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		138.000 CF	475.00000	65,550.00	485.00000	66,930.00	400.00000	55,200.00
0050 0403 1 9 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 436415-1-52-01		44.000 SY	75.00000	3,300.00	600.00000	26,400.00	75.00000	3,300.00
0055 0403 2 9 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 436415-1-52-01		40.000 CF	410.00000	16,400.00	400.00000	16,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
0060 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0065 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		300.000 LF	32.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	22,500.00	20.00000	6,000.00
0070 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		5,538.000 LB	4.00000	22,152.00	2.00000	11,076.00	2.50000	13,845.00
0075 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		1,314.000 LB	4.00000	5,256.00	2.00000	2,628.00	2.00000	2,628.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0080 0450 83 1 BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES		20.000 EA	2,600.00000	52,000.00	8,000.00000	160,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
0085 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		360.000 LF	175.00000	63,000.00	444.00000	159,840.00	300.00000	108,000.00
0090 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		34.000 EA	1,500.00000	51,000.00	650.00000	22,100.00	550.00000	18,700.00
0095 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1- 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		68.000 LF	1,900.00000	129,200.00	1,450.00000	98,600.00	1,410.00000	95,880.00
0100 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		80.000 LF	2,000.00000	160,000.00	1,450.00000	116,000.00	1,650.00000	132,000.00
0105 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		449.000 LF	30.00000	13,470.00	50.00000	22,450.00	50.00000	22,450.00
0110 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		247.000 LB	42.00000	10,374.00	100.00000	24,700.00	100.00000	24,700.00
0115 0460 1 12 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, FLANKING SPAN		173.000 LB	95.00000	16,435.00	100.00000	17,300.00	100.00000	17,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0120 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		1,000.000 LB	35.00000	35,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00
0125 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		60.000 EA	105.00000	6,300.00	165.00000	9,900.00	150.00000	9,000.00
0130 0465 2154 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		1.000 EA	350,000.00000	350,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0135 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		1.000 EA	30,000.00000	30,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0140 0465 2401 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPEED REDUCER & GEAR TRAIN 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	130,000.00000	130,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0145 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		1.000 AS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00
0150 0465 2407 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, COUPLINGS		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,200.00000	8,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0155 0465 2410 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, FLAT RACK,CURVED RACK, FLAT TRACK		2.000 EA	33,500.00000	67,000.00	23,500.00000	47,000.00	19,500.00000	39,000.00
0165 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
0170 0465 2654 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		1.000 EA	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
0175 0465 2660 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, OTHER MACHINERY COMP 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0180 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		30.000 EA	200.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	6,000.00
0185 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	40,200.00000	40,200.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0190 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		2.000 EA	1,000.00000	2,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0195 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(200.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	48,500.00000	48,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0200 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	575.00000	115,000.00	680.00000	136,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00
0205 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0210 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		5.000 MB	16,000.00000	80,000.00	11,000.00000	55,000.00	16,500.00000	82,500.00
0215 0508 2 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, ADJUST/MODIFY/REHAB		4.000 AS	3,293.00000	13,172.00	35,000.00000	140,000.00	3,480.00000	13,920.00
0220 0508 3 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REPLACE ON EXISTING BRIDGE- FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 AS	38,000.00000	76,000.00	42,000.00000	84,000.00	40,800.00000	81,600.00
0225 0508 3 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE & DISPOSE		2.000 AS	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	780.00000	1,560.00
0230 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	346,113.00000	346,113.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0235 0508 76 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , F&I 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	64,800.00000	64,800.00
0240 0508 80 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, RECONDITION		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0245 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		216.000 CY	535.00000	115,560.00	400.00000	86,400.00	300.00000	64,800.00
0250 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,187.000 TN	252.00000	299,124.00	125.00000	148,375.00	150.00000	178,050.00
0255 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		662.000 TN	246.00000	162,852.00	100.00000	66,200.00	120.00000	79,440.00
0260 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(142.000) TN (LS)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,447,728.00</b>		<b>\$4,194,265.00</b>		<b>\$3,526,463.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0265 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43641515201		(1.000) LS	472,985.00000	472,985.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0270 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43641515201		(200.000) DA (LS)	66,000.00000	66,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0275 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		200.000 HR	60.00000	12,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00	55.00000	11,000.00
0280 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,740.000 ED	0.30000	2,922.00	0.10000	974.00	0.50000	4,870.00
0285 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,300.000 LF	32.00000	41,600.00	0.50000	650.00	35.00000	45,500.00
0290 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,300.000 LF	16.00000	20,800.00	0.50000	650.00	20.00000	26,000.00
0295 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,880.000 ED	0.15000	1,032.00	0.10000	688.00	0.60000	4,128.00
0300 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		620.000 ED	0.35000	217.00	1.00000	620.00	0.80000	496.00
0305 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		626.000 EA	7.00000	4,382.00	0.50000	313.00	7.00000	4,382.00
0310 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		4.000 LO	1,000.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	600.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0315 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		534.000 ED	13.00000	6,942.00	1.00000	534.00	18.00000	9,612.00
0320 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		3,032.000 LF	5.00000	15,160.00	5.00000	15,160.00	2.50000	7,580.00
0325 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		5,680.000 LF	5.00000	28,400.00	3.00000	17,040.00	2.50000	14,200.00
0330 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		5,200.000 LF	12.00000	62,400.00	10.00000	52,000.00	4.00000	20,800.00
0335 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43641515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0340 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43641515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$793,840.00</b>		<b>\$1,005,229.00</b>		<b>\$862,368.00</b>
<b>Standard Bid Totals (A)</b>				<b>\$5,241,568.00</b>		<b>\$5,199,494.00</b>		<b>\$4,388,831.00</b>
<b>Time Bid Totals (B)</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$640,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,568,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$5,241,568.00</b>		<b>\$5,839,494.00</b>		<b>5,956,831.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(3403.000) SF (LS)	249,000.00000	249,000.00	335,450.00000	335,450.00	226,486.00000	226,486.00
0010 0110 8 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		5.000 DA	16,000.00000	80,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00	16,863.20000	84,316.00
0015 0110 12 1 HYDRODEMOLITION, REMOVAL OF DECK SURFACE		44.000 SY	950.00000	41,800.00	1,300.00000	57,200.00	1,350.00000	59,400.00
0020 0110 71 1 BRIDGE FENDER SYSTEM, REMOVAL & DISPOSAL		220.000 LF	190.00000	41,800.00	200.00000	44,000.00	558.00000	122,760.00
0025 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		60.700 CY	4,000.00000	242,800.00	6,500.00000	394,550.00	14,827.00000	899,998.90
0030 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		4.300 CY	8,200.00000	35,260.00	7,400.00000	31,820.00	21,087.00000	90,674.10
0035 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		462.000 SF	75.00000	34,650.00	70.00000	32,340.00	120.00000	55,440.00
0040 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		602.000 CF	700.00000	421,400.00	550.00000	331,100.00	600.00000	361,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0045 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		138.000 CF	450.00000	62,100.00	350.00000	48,300.00	500.00000	69,000.00
0050 0403 1 9 EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 436415-1-52-01		44.000 SY	70.00000	3,080.00	350.00000	15,400.00	220.00000	9,680.00
0055 0403 2 9 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 436415-1-52-01		40.000 CF	350.00000	14,000.00	235.00000	9,400.00	331.00000	13,240.00
0060 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		10.000 GA	150.00000	1,500.00	84.00000	840.00	275.00000	2,750.00
0065 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		300.000 LF	50.00000	15,000.00	42.00000	12,600.00	45.00000	13,500.00
0070 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		5,538.000 LB	2.00000	11,076.00	2.25000	12,460.50	1.25000	6,922.50
0075 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		1,314.000 LB	2.00000	2,628.00	2.25000	2,956.50	1.50000	1,971.00
0080 0450 83 1 BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES		20.000 EA	600.00000	12,000.00	350.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	60,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0085 0455 34 2 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 14" SQ.		360.000 LF	300.00000	108,000.00	85.00000	30,600.00	331.56000	119,361.60
0090 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		34.000 EA	900.00000	30,600.00	1,500.00000	51,000.00	3,631.38000	123,466.92
0095 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		68.000 LF	1,700.00000	115,600.00	2,000.00000	136,000.00	2,092.00000	142,256.00
0100 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		80.000 LF	2,000.00000	160,000.00	3,230.00000	258,400.00	2,932.00000	234,560.00
0105 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		449.000 LF	40.00000	17,960.00	12.00000	5,388.00	47.00000	21,103.00
0110 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		247.000 LB	100.00000	24,700.00	160.00000	39,520.00	120.00000	29,640.00
0115 0460 1 12 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, FLANKING SPAN		173.000 LB	100.00000	17,300.00	150.00000	25,950.00	108.00000	18,684.00
0120 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		1,000.000 LB	25.00000	25,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	193.44000	193,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0125 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		60.000 EA	150.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00	300.00000	18,000.00
0130 0465 2154 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		1.000 EA	250,000.00000	250,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
0135 0465 2155 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM		1.000 EA	260,000.00000	260,000.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00	276,963.00000	276,963.00
0140 0465 2401 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPEED REDUCER & GEAR TRAIN 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00
0145 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		1.000 AS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	49,200.00000	49,200.00
0150 0465 2407 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, COUPLINGS		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	9,840.00000	9,840.00
0155 0465 2410 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, FLAT RACK, CURVED RACK, FLAT TRACK		2.000 EA	30,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	80,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0165 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,520.00000	5,520.00
0170 0465 2654 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	6,240.00000	6,240.00
0175 0465 2660 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, OTHER MACHINERY COMP 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
0180 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		30.000 EA	160.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	9,000.00	204.20000	6,126.00
0185 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		1.000 EA	40,000.00000	40,000.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0190 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
0195 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(200.000) DA (LS)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	40,600.00000	40,600.00	59,472.00000	59,472.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0200 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	550.00000	110,000.00	750.00000	150,000.00	637.20000	127,440.00
0205 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	51,198.00000	51,198.00
0210 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		5.000 MB	14,000.00000	70,000.00	19,000.00000	95,000.00	37,977.40000	189,887.00
0215 0508 2 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE GATE, ADJUST/MODIFY/REHAB		4.000 AS	6,000.00000	24,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	3,471.75000	13,887.00
0220 0508 3 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REPLACE ON EXISTING BRIDGE- FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 AS	38,000.00000	76,000.00	53,000.00000	106,000.00	39,685.80000	79,371.60
0225 0508 3 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE & DISPOSE		2.000 AS	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	875.40000	1,750.80
0230 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	435,000.00000	435,000.00	582,505.00000	582,505.00	415,536.00000	415,536.00
0235 0508 76 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - REHAB, SPAN MOTORS & CONTROLLERS , F&I 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	64,716.00000	64,716.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0240 0508 80 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, BRAKE SYSTEM, RECONDITION		2.000 EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00
0245 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		216.000 CY	450.00000	97,200.00	725.00000	156,600.00	1,100.00000	237,600.00
0250 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		1,187.000 TN	150.00000	178,050.00	200.00000	237,400.00	330.00000	391,710.00
0255 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		662.000 TN	180.00000	119,160.00	230.00000	152,260.00	450.00000	297,900.00
0260 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43641515201 Bridge No. 130057		(142.000) TN (LS)	736,000.00000	736,000.00	808,000.00000	808,000.00	641,000.00000	641,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,550,964.00</b>		<b>\$5,164,440.00</b>		<b>\$6,134,207.42</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0265 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43641515201		(1.000) LS	545,000.00000	545,000.00	610,000.00000	610,000.00	609,098.00000	609,098.00
0270 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43641515201		(200.000) DA (LS)	185,400.00000	185,400.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	186,827.00000	186,827.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0275 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		200.000 HR	50.00000	10,000.00	60.00000	12,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
0280 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		9,740.000 ED	0.50000	4,870.00	0.35000	3,409.00	0.29000	2,824.60
0285 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		1,300.000 LF	30.00000	39,000.00	50.00000	65,000.00	31.69000	41,197.00
0290 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		1,300.000 LF	12.00000	15,600.00	20.00000	26,000.00	12.81000	16,653.00
0295 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,880.000 ED	0.20000	1,376.00	0.20000	1,376.00	0.13000	894.40
0300 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		620.000 ED	0.45000	279.00	0.50000	310.00	0.36000	223.20
0305 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		626.000 EA	4.00000	2,504.00	5.00000	3,130.00	4.13000	2,585.38
0310 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		4.000 LO	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,020.70000	4,082.80
0315 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		534.000 ED	14.00000	7,476.00	16.00000	8,544.00	12.92000	6,899.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01190221 February 21, 2019 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1R66

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(5) INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS USA, LLC		(6) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0320 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		3,032.000 LF	2.00000	6,064.00	2.50000	7,580.00	2.13000	6,458.16
0325 0102912 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID		5,680.000 LF	2.00000	11,360.00	2.50000	14,200.00	2.13000	12,098.40
0330 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		5,200.000 LF	7.00000	36,400.00	8.50000	44,200.00	38.40000	199,680.00
0335 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 43641515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0340 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43641515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$924,329.00</b>		<b>\$937,949.00</b>		<b>\$1,157,521.22</b>
<b>Standard Bid Totals (A)</b>				<b>\$5,475,293.00</b>		<b>\$6,102,389.00</b>		<b>\$7,291,728.64</b>
<b>Time Bid Totals (B)</b>				<b>\$1,600,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,520,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,600,000.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$7,075,293.00</b>		<b>\$7,622,389.00</b>		<b>8,891,728.64</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01190221 February 21, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1R66

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*